CH \$40.00 42264

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM541944

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DTM Packaging, LLC		08/30/2019	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DTM Massman, LLC	
Street Address:	1010 East Lake Street	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 84	
City:	Villard	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56385	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4226469	PUREFIL		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6126324000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-632-3483

Email: trademark@gpmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Amanda McAllister
Address Line 1: 80 South Eighth Street

Address Line 2: GRAY PLANT MOOTY, 500 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	428746
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katy Gray
SIGNATURE:	/Katy Gray/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment DTM Packaging, LLC - DTM Massman LLC#page1.tif source=Assignment DTM Packaging, LLC - DTM Massman LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006751 FRAME: 0498

900516186

source=Assignment DTM Packaging, LLC - DTM Massman LLC#page3.tif source=Assignment DTM Packaging, LLC - DTM Massman LLC#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006751 FRAME: 0499

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made effective August 30, 2019, by DTM Packaging, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company, having an address of 150 Recreation Park Drive, #5 Hingham, Massachusetts, 02043 ("Assignor"), in favor of DTM Massman, LLC a Minnesota limited liability company, having an address of 1010 East Lake Street, P.O. Box 84, Villard, Minnesota, 56385 ("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and rightful owner of the trademarks and the corresponding registrations set forth in **Exhibit A** attached hereto (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor has assigned to Assignee all rights in the Marks, together with the good will of the business associated with the Marks, pursuant to a separate IP Assignment and Assumption Agreement dated August 30, 2019 (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the purpose of this Assignment is for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to effect assignment of all U.S. registrations of Assignor with respect to the Marks.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration described in the Agreement, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including any registration, renewals or extensions thereof that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or foreign countries now or hereafter in effect and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the effective date of this Assignment or thereafter, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006751 FRAME: 0500

The parties have executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

Assignor: DTM Packaging, LLC	Assignee: DTM Massman, LLC
Signature: <u>UMM</u>	Signature:
By: Kendall D. Doble, III	By: Jeffrey Bigger

Its: Chief Executive Officer

Its: President

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

The parties have executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

Assignor: DTM Packaging, LLC Assignee: DTM Massman, LLC

Signature:

By: Kendall D. Doble, III

Its: President

By: Jeffrey Bigger

Its: Chief Executive Officer

REEL: 006751 FRAME: 0502

Exhibit A
Registered Trademarks

Mark	U.S. Reg. No.	Post-Sale Ownership	Description of Product or No. Service Associated with Mark
PUREFIL	4226469	Massman Automation Designs, LLC	Bottling machines; Filling machines; Filling machines and parts thereof; Packaging machines, namely, liquid container fillers.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006751 FRAME: 0503

RECORDED: 09/23/2019